Form PTO-1595 F			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			S.S. Fatoricand Fraderican Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	V V	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	9.9.02	1	s of receiving party(ies) Energy Services, Inc.
(1) Tacio Jose de Oliveira DaSilva	and (2) Bruce E. Cornish		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖳 Yes 🕞 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 4100 Clinton Drive	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
<u> </u>	· ·		
Other		Houston	TY 27020
(1) 08/06/02 and (2) 09/03/02 Execution Date:		City: Housion	State: TX Zip: 77020
		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appli	ication, the execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
,			
	Additional numbers of	tachad? 🕒 Vaa 🗗 Na	
5. Name and address of party to a		tached? Yes No	alications and natanta involved.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark E. Scott		6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{21}
Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C.		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit account
~			
P.O. Roy 3267		Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nu	
Street Address: P.O. Box 3267		8. Deposit account nu	A S
Street Address: P.O. Box 3267			
Street Address: P.O. Box 3267 City: Houston State: Texas	szip:	8. Deposit account nu 03-2769	A S
City: Houston State: Texas		8. Deposit account nu 03-2769	Imber: SECTION
City: Houston State: Texas 2 DBYRNE 00000041 032769 101747 9. Statenuertoacut signature.	66 DO NOT USE	8. Deposit account nu 03-2769 (Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Houston State: Texas 2 DBYRNE 00000041 032769 101747 9. Statemorroachi signature. To the best of my knowledge an	nd belief, the foregoing	8. Deposit account nu 03-2769 (Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Houston State: Texas 2 DBYRNE 00000041 032769 101747 9. Staten46/000CH signature. To the best of my knowledge ar is a true copy of the original doc	nd belief, the foregoing	8. Deposit account nu 03-2769 (Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Houston State: Texas 2 DBYRNE 00000041 032769 101747 9. Statemorroachi signature. To the best of my knowledge an	nd belief, the foregoing cument.	8. Deposit account nu 03-2769 (Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

m:\h\1391\31500\assign cover

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to us by HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Tacio Jose de Oliveira DaSilva and Bruce E. Cornish ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in ORIENTATION AND CALIBRATION OF ACOUSTIC VECTOR SENSOR ARRAYS while in the employ either as an employee or consultant of HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business at Houston, Texas (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in ORIENTATION AND CALIBRATION OF ACOUSTIC VECTOR SENSOR ARRAYS;
- 2. United States of America patent application on said invention, Attorney's File No. 1391-31500, Application Serial No. 10/174,766, filed June 19, 2002, entitled ORIENTATION AND CALIBRATION OF ACOUSTIC VECTOR SENSOR ARRAYS;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitations, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law and statutes;

PATENT REEL: 013268 FRAME: 0174

- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 7. The right to ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and we covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at the place and on the date indicated below, opposite our signatures.

Place: Ling St Janeino, Brazil.

COUNTRY OF BRAZIL:

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Tacio Jose de Oliveira DaSilva, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the ____ day of _____, 2002.

CONTEST BOTH SERVE	
MALLA RECONSCIMENTO	Notary Public in and for Brazil
IDU89010	My Commission Expires:
a Dunier Carras 53. Loia 35 - Varzea	

30 OFICIO DE TERESOPOLIS - Rua Duque de Caxias 53, Loja 35 - Varzea Tit.: Eliza Pinto Malhardes. Recoongco, por semelhança. a firma de: TACIO JOSE DE OLIVEIRO DA SILVA TERESOPOLIS - RJ. 09/08/2002. Corf. por:

Em testemunho da Verdade. (082417)

Laerson Prancisco da Gilva Junior - Emp. Supstit. R\$ 2,81

PATENT REEL: 013268 FRAME: 0175

4/6

September 3, 2002

Date

Bruce E. Cornish

Place: Youston

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF HARRIS

§

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Bruce E. Cornish known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 3rd day of September 2002.

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

76613/1391-31500

RECORDED: 09/09/2002

3

PATENT REEL: 013268 FRAME: 0176